
O.I P.P S.C C E E. 1º

Inicial 49,40 51,87 54,46 57,19 60,05 63,05

1a3 años 52,39 55,01 57,76 60,65 63,68

3a5 años 52,91 55,56 58,34 61,25 64,32

5a7 años 53,44 56,11 58,92 61,87 64,96

7a9 años 53,98 56,67 59,51 62,48 65,61

9a11 años 54,52 57,24 60,10 63,11 66,26

11a13 años 55,06 57,81 60,70 63,74 66,93

13a15 años 55,61 58,39 61,31 64,38 67,60

15a17 años 56,17 58,98 61,92 65,02 68,27

17a19 años 56,73 59,57 62,54 65,67 68,96

19a21 años 57,30 60,16 63,17 66,33 69,64

21a23 años 57,87 60,76 63,80 66,99 70,34

23a25 años 58,45 61,37 64,44 67,66 71,04

25a27 años 59,03 61,98 65,08 68,34 71,75

27a29 años 59,62 62,60 65,73 69,02 72,47

mas de 29 años 60,22 63,23 66,39 69,71 73,20

O.I P.P M.O O.2da O. 1ra E E. 1º

Inicial 49,40 51,87 54,46 57,19 60,05 63,05 66,20

1a3 años 52,39 55,01 57,76 60,65 63,68 66,86

3a5 años 52,91 55,56 58,34 61,25 64,32 67,53

5a7 años 53,44 56,11 58,92 61,87 64,96 68,21

7a9 años 53,98 56,67 59,51 62,48 65,61 68,89

9a11 años 54,52 57,24 60,10 63,11 66,26 69,58

11a13 años 55,06 57,81 60,70 63,74 66,93 70,27

13a15 años 55,61 58,39 61,31 64,38 67,60 70,98

15a17 años 56,17 58,98 61,92 65,02 68,27 71,69

17a19 años 56,73 59,57 62,54 65,67 68,96 72,40

19a21 años 57,30 60,16 63,17 66,33 69,64 73,13

21a23 años 57,87 60,76 63,80 66,99 70,34 73,86

23a25 años 58,45 61,37 64,44 67,66 71,04 74,60

25a27 años 59,03 61,98 65,08 68,34 71,75 75,34

27a29 años 59,62 62,60 65,73 69,02 72,47 76,10

mas de 29 años 60,22 63,23 66,39 69,71 73,20 76,86

2DA 3RA 4TA 5TA 6TA

Inicial 9880,00 10374 10892,70 11437,34 12009,20 12609,66

1a3 años 10529,61 11056,09 11608,90 12189,34 12798,81

3a5 años 10687,55 11221,93 11783,03 12372,18 12990,79

5a7 años 10847,87 11390,26 11959,77 12557,76 13185,65

7a9 años 11010,59 11561,11 12139,17 12746,13 13383,44

9a11 años 11175,74 11734,53 12321,26 12937,32 13584,19

11a13 años 11343,38 11910,55 12506,08 13131,38 13787,95

13a15 años 11513,53 12089,21 12693,67 13328,35 13994,77

15a17 años 11686,23 12270,55 12884,07 13528,28 14204,69

17a19 años 11861,53 12454,60 13077,33 13731,20 14417,76

19a21 años 12039,45 12641,42 13273,49 13937,17 14634,03

21a23 años 12220,04 12831,04 13472,60 14146,23 14853,54

23a25 años 12403,34 13023,51 13674,69 14358,42 15076,34

25a27 años 12589,39 13218,86 13879,81 14573,80 15302,49

27a29 años 12778,23 13417,15 14088,00 14792,40 15532,02

mas de 29 años 12969,91 13618,40 14299,32 15014,29 15765,00
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